STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NOS. 24798, 24800, 24803-24804

APPLICATIONS OF PERMIAN RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NOS. 25079-25080 APPLICATIONS OF ALPHA ENERGY PARTNERS II, LLC, FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO CASE NOS. 25086-25090 and 25101

ORDER GRANTING JOINT MOTION TO AMEND THE PRE-HEARING ORDER

On January 6, 2025, Permian Resources Operating, LLC ("Permian") and Alpha Energy Partners II, LLC ("Alpha") filed a Joint Motion to Amend the Pre-Hearing Order. Having considered the request, and being fully appraised in the matter, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that good cause exists to grant the Motion. The Pre-Hearing Order issued on October 10, 2024 remains in full effect and is modified to remove Case Nos. 24805 and 24806 and is further modified to add Permian's Case Nos. 25079-25080 and Alpha Energy's applications filed in Case Nos. 25086-25090 and 25101 for the purposes of a contested hearing commencing on January 14, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

GREGORY CHAKALIAN HEARING EXAMINER